507879406 04/28/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7926536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNILIN, BV	07/20/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOORING INDUSTRIES LIMITED, SARL
Street Address:	10B, RUE DES MEROVINGIENS
Internal Address:	(Z.I. BOURMICHT)
City:	BERTRANGE
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	8070

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18306688

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015339800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19791.145.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=19791-145-1-Assignment-UnilinBVtoFlooringIndustriesLimitedSARL#page1.tif source=19791-145-1-Assignment-UnilinBVtoFlooringIndustriesLimitedSARL#page2.tif source=19791-145-1-Assignment-UnilinBVtoFlooringIndustriesLimitedSARL#page3.tif source=19791-145-1-Assignment-UnilinBVtoFlooringIndustriesLimitedSARL#page4.tif

PATENT 507879406 REEL: 063477 FRAME: 0024

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unilin, BV, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Belgium, with a place of business at Oolgemstraat 3, 8710 Wielsbeke, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Flooring Industries Limited, SARL, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Ireland, with a place of business at 10h, Rue des Mérovingiens (Z.I. Bournicht) 8070 Bertrange Luxembourg, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 1 EUR and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 1-Nov-2028

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Unilin, BV

By: <u>Clarentilles</u>

Name: Nicole Wetts Other: Name: Authorised Signatory

Title:

Date:

20 / july 2025

Flooring Industries Limited, SARL

By:

Name: Title:

Sareh Markten: Authorised Signatory

Date:

20 July 2021.

# Schedule

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	13140590	US 9175703
U.S.A.	13140618	US 9695856
U.S.A.	14324504	US 9347470
U.S.A.	15145324	US 9797427
U.S.A.	15638698	
U.S.A.	15700958	US 10323670
Ú.S.A.	16401421	US 10731689
Ü.S.A.	16911893	
Ü.S.A.	17156190	
U.S.A.	13701327	US 9719542
U.S.A <sub>.</sub> :	15664283	
Ü.S.A.	14007765	US 9781997
V.S.A	15710161	US 10570938
U.S.A.	16716062	
U.S.A.	14349418	US 9695600
U.S.A.	15603806	US 10047529
U.S.A.	16376121	US 10524567
V.S.A.	14402011	US 9758973
U.S.A.	15671754	US 10619357
U.S.A.	16808874	
U.S.A.	14417766	US 9321278
U.S.A.	15075515	US.9566823
U.S.A.	15390641	V5 10214028
U.S.A.	16247969	US 10549550
U.S.A.	16720301	US 10807385
U.S.A.	18925885	US 10814648
U.S.A.	17035906	
U.S.A.	14427203	US 9939001

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 063477 FRAME: 0026

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	14762326	US 10486459
U.S.A.:	16530568	
U,S,A:	15110582	US 9770937
U.S.A.	15689294	US 10471769
U.S.A.	16580566	US 10906349
U.S.A.	17136448	
U.S.A.	15125993	US 9885188
U.S.A.	15851210	US 10465391
U.S.A.	16598359	US 10941579
U.S.A.	17165387	
U.S.A.	15322795	
U.S.A.	16578644	
U.S.A.	16944572	
V.S.A.	15522847	US 10844891
V.S.A.	17074052	
U.S.A.	15741001	US 10472833
U.S.A.	16593534	
Ų.S.A.	15763458	US 10829942
U.S.A.	17038938	
V.S.A.	12440812	US 8205404
U.S.A.;	13528415	US 9015924
Ų.S.A.	12681220	US 8784671
U.S.A.	12594989	US 8956714
0.5.A <sub>&lt;</sub>	14678653	US 10239346
U.S.A.	16356750	
U,S,A.	13548420	US 9206611
U.S.A.	13640814	US 9003735
U.S.A.	14427500	
U.S.A.	14892665	US 9956814
U.S.A.	16068909	US 10619358
Ü.S.A.	16671227	US 10829943
U.S.A.	17037831	
Ü.S.A.	16070488	US 10532597
V.5.A.	16704417	

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 063477 FRAME: 0027

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	16464931	
U.S.A.	17197296	
U.S.A.	16496169	
U.S.A.;	16651519	
U.S.A.:	16620165	
U.S.A.	16651576	
U.S.A.:	16960047	
U.S.A.	16960399	
U.S.A.	16256528	
U.S.A.	16979919	
U.S.A.	17057998	

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 04/28/2023**